[image: dovetek-nazev-CZ][image: ]



AMENDMENT NO. 1 
TO THE SERVICES AGREEMENT
NO. 2024-610
DATED 8TH OCTOBER 2024

 (hereinafter as „Amendment“)

between the contracting parties:

Ústav molekulární genetiky AV ČR, v. v. i.
with its registered office at: Vídeňská 1083, 142 20 Prague, Czech Republic
Registration No.: 68378050
VAT ID: CZ68378050
represented by: RNDr. Petr Dráber, DrSc., director
(hereinafter referred to as the „IMG” or “Services Provider”)

and

EU-OPENSCREEN ERIC 
having its principal office at Robert-Rössle-Str. 10, 13125 Berlin, Germany 
represented by: xxx, Director General
(hereinafter referred to as the „ EU-OS“)

(“IMG” and “EU-OS” hereinafter also collectively referred to as the “Parties”)

Article I. 

1. The Parties agree that the Services Agreement shall be extended until 30th June 2025.
2. The Parties agree that the service fee for the period from 1st January till 30th June 2025 shall be EUR 80.000 excluding VAT. The Services Provider shall issue an invoice for the full amount once this Amendment comes into effect; the due date for payment is 14 days from the date of the invoice.

Article II.

1. Except as expressly amended by this Amendment, all terms, conditions, and provisions of the original Services Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

2. This Amendment is concluded on the date of signature by both Contracting Parties and becomes effective on the date when it is published in Contract Register according to Act No. 340/2015 Coll., as amended. The Contracting Parties agree that publishing in Contract Register will be ensured by the IMG.

3. This Amendment is drawn up in two originals with wet-ink signatures, each of which has the validity of an original and of which each of the contracting parties will receive one copy. Alternatively it may be concluded in one electronic original, signed by qualified or advanced electronic signatures of both parties.

4. The Contracting Parties confirm that they have read this Amendment before signing it and that they agree with its content without reservation. The Amendment is an expression of their true, real, free and serious will. In order to prove the authenticity and truthfulness of these declarations, the authorized representatives of the Contracting Parties attach their handwritten (eventually qualified electronic) signatures.

Prague, date: ………………………	Berlin, date: ………………………

	Ústav molekulární genetiky AV ČR, v. v. i.



…………………………………………	
	EU-OPENSCREEN ERIC



…………………………………………	

	RNDr. Petr Dráber, DrSc.
	[bookmark: _GoBack]xxx

	director		
	Director General


			
2


image1.emf

image2.emf

